CN Series
Heavy-Duty, Threaded & Environmentally Sealed
Power & Control Connectors
Cadillac CN Series
Catalog Contents
CN Series Features/Electrical Ratings 1
Contact Ratings & Replacement Information 2
Plug & Receptacle Part Number Code Logic 3

2
Cadillac CN Series
Plug Assembly Part Number Code Logic
NPLDLJ34C14-339SN1
N - Natural Hardcoated
C - Black Hardcoated*
P - Plug
-  Normal Key
1, 2, 3 Alt. Key
99    All Key
-  Soldered
N - Crimped
P - Pressure
P - Pin
S - Socket
Insert Configuration
Shell Size
-  Standard
C - Current Rupture
Cable Diameter Code No. -  Grommet Size
(See page 35)
00 - Grommet not included
L - No Cover w/o Transition Adapter
A - No Cover with Transition Adapter
E - Environmental Cover w/o Trans. Adapter
F - Environmental Cover with Trans. Adapter
-  Standard Cable Adapter
L - Long Cable Adapter
X - Extra Long Cable Adapter
V - Ratchet Cable Adapter
-  Standard Coupling Nut
J - Jack Coupling Nut
G - Standard Glove Coupling Nut
H - Jack Glove Coupling Nut
R - Ratchet Coupling Nut
S - Ratchet Jack Coupling Nut
D - Gland Nut
H - Insert Clamp Nut with potting sleeve
K - Basket Weave Cable Grip + Gland Nut
M - Mechanical Clamp
P - Panel Mount
T - Conduit Adapter
B - Potted Boot with Special Adapter
Receptacle Assembly Part Number Code Logic
NRLPDL34C14-339PN1
N - Natural Hardcoated
C - Black Hardcoated*
R - Receptacle
-  Normal Key
1, 2, 3 Alt. Key
99    All Key
-  Soldered
N - Crimped
P - Pressure
P - Pin
S - Socket
Insert Configuration
Shell Size
-  Standard
C - Current Rupture
-  Grommet Size
00 - Grommet not included
* - Consult factory for availability
L - No Cover w/o Transition Adapter
A - No Cover with Transition Adapter
C - Hinged Door Cover w/o Trans. Adapter
B - Hinged Door Cover with Trans. Adapter
E - Environmental Cover w/o Trans. Adapter
F - Environmental Cover with Trans. Adapter
- Insert Clamp Nut with potting sleeve
D - Gland Nut
H - Insert Clamp Nut with potting sleeve
K - Basket Weave Cable Grip + Gland Nut
M - Mechanical Clamp
T - Conduit Adapter
B - Potted Boot with Special Adapter
-  Standard Cable Adapter
L - Long Cable Adapter
X - Extra Long Cable Adapter
V - Ratchet Cable Adapter
- Inline Receptacle
P - Panel Mount
3
Cadillac CN Series

male & female
connectors
Part Number Code Logic
P75X-LD1BN-535NS
X - Non-Locking
L - Locking
S -  Swivel
Blank - None
Termination Barrel Type
N - Crimp
Blank - Solder
R - Pressure
T - Thd.
B - Lug/Bus
Wire Size
2/0
4/0
313
446
535
Style
L - Line
P - Panel Mount
Mechanical Key
1-9
Color Marking
1 BN - Brown, PHASE 1 6 BK - Black PHASE 1
2 BK - Black, PHASE 2 7 RD - Red, PHASE 2
3 GY - Gray, PHASE 3 8 BL - Black, PHASE 3
4 BL - Blue, Neutral 9 WH - White, Neutral
5 GN - Green, Ground
Contact
D - Drain SRT
S - Source PIN
Consult factory for additional product information 29
Cadillac MOG Series Single Power Connectors
Crimping Information
Electrical/General Performance Characteristics
Crimping
Die *
Cable
Size
Number of
Crimps
Outside Dia.
(mm)
Inside Dia.
(mm)
4/0 AWG ME-30 C 1 20.0 15.9
313 MCM ME-37 C 1 24.2 19.6
444 MCM ME-48 C 2 30.0 22.2
535 MCM ME-60 C 3 30.0 23.9
International Phase Color Coding
Phase 1
Continent
or Country Phase 2 Phase 3 Ground Neutral
Europe Brown Black Gray Green Blue
UK Red Yellow Blue Green Black
USA Black Red Blue Green White
Australia Red White Blue Green Black
Insulation: 1000V